## Rockhaven Resources Ltd. Closes \$500,000 Flow-Through Share Private Placement

27.06.2013 | Marketwired

VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA -- (Marketwired - June 27, 2013) - Rockhaven Resources Ltd. (TSX VENTURE:RK) ("Rockhaven") announces the closing of the \$500,000 private placement announced on June 13, 2013, consisting of the sale of 3,333,334 flow-through shares at a price of \$0.15 per share. All of the securities issued pursuant to this private placement are subject to a hold period until October 28, 2013.

## About Rockhaven Resources Ltd.

Rockhaven Resources Ltd. is a well-funded company focused on growth through exploration of its own wholly-owned projects and continues to work towards adding new advanced-stage projects to its portfolio. For additional information concerning Rockhaven Resources Ltd. or its various exploration projects please visit Rockhaven's website at <a href="https://www.rockhavenresources.com">www.rockhavenresources.com</a>.

NEITHER THE TSX VENTURE EXCHANGE NOR ITS REGULATION SERVICES PROVIDER (AS THAT TERM IS DEFINED IN THE POLICIES OF THE TSX VENTURE EXCHANGE) ACCEPTS RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ADEQUACY OR ACCURACY OF THIS RELEASE.

## Contact

Rockhaven Resources Ltd.
Matthew Turner, CEO and Director
604-688-2568
mturner@nordacres.com
www.rockhavenresources.com

Dieser Artikel stammt von Rohstoff-Welt.de Die URL für diesen Artikel lautet:

https://www.rohstoff-welt.de/news/157723--Rockhaven-Resources-Ltd.-Closes-500000-Flow-Through-Share-Private-Placement.html

Für den Inhalt des Beitrages ist allein der Autor verantwortlich bzw. die aufgeführte Quelle. Bild- oder Filmrechte liegen beim Autor/Quelle bzw. bei der vom ihm benannten Quelle. Bei Übersetzungen können Fehler nicht ausgeschlossen werden. Der vertretene Standpunkt eines Autors spiegelt generell nicht die Meinung des Webseiten-Betreibers wieder. Mittels der Veröffentlichung will dieser lediglich ein pluralistisches Meinungsbild darstellen. Direkte oder indirekte Aussagen in einem Beitrag stellen keinerlei Aufforderung zum Kauf-/Verkauf von Wertpapieren dar. Wir wehren uns gegen jede Form von Hass, Diskriminierung und Verletzung der Menschenwürde. Beachten Sie bitte auch unsere AGB/Disclaimer!

Die Reproduktion, Modifikation oder Verwendung der Inhalte ganz oder teilweise ohne schriftliche Genehmigung ist untersagt! Alle Angaben ohne Gewähr! Copyright © by Rohstoff-Welt.de -1999-2025. Es gelten unsere AGB und Datenschutzrichtlinen.

11.05.2025 Seite 1/1